ELECTRONIC MONITORING OF VLD
EM-VLD-045
EM-VLD-060
EM-VLD-120
EM-VLD-500-M
EM-VLD-500-M-R
Installation and Use Instructions
C17016.02/20250703

Only one type of measuring unit can be connected to the evaluating unit, i.e. either only with
forced shutdown function or only without forced shutdown function.
Placement Type designation Order No.
Intended for VLD
with UTn
Forced shutdown
function
evaluating
EM-VLD-045 A07408 45 V
-EM-VLD-060 A07409 60 V
EM-VLD-120 A07195 120 V
measuring
EM-VLD-500-M A07410
-
no
EM-VLD-500-M-R A07196 yes
7
3.3  Dimensions
32
3
Fig. 1: Dimensions of the evaluating unit
32
2
Fig. 2: Dimensions of measuring unit
8
3.4  Connecting elements
1
2 3
Fig. 3: Connecting elements of the evaluating unit
1 connecting terminals of the EM-VLD-500-M(-R) measuring units - the connector is included in
the EM-VLD-XXX package
2 connection to the supervisory system (SCADA)
3 power supply connection terminal
1
1
2
3
Fig. 4: Connecting elements of the measuring unit
1 grommet for current measurement
2 connection point for voltage measurement
3 connection point to the EM-VLD-XXX evaluating unit
9
3.5  Basic block diagram of the monitoring system
VLD
1× - 4×
110-230 V / 50-60 Hz
EM-VLD-500-M(-R) EM-VLD-XXX
RAIL
SCADA SYSTEM
1
2
4
5
3
6
7
10
11 12
9
8
Fig. 5: Basic block diagram of the monitoring system
1 monitored VLD 7 connection link between the measuring
and evaluating units
2 VLD earthing 8 EM-VLD-XXX evaluating unit
3 voltage measurement 9 Power source
4 EM-VLD-500-M(-R) measuring unit 10 connection link between the EM-VLD-XXX
and the power source
5 RAIL return circuit 11 connection of EM-VLD-XXX to the
supervisory system
6 current measurement 12 supervisory system
4  Transport and storage
The product described is a sensitive electrical and electronic device. Do not expose it
to shocks and observe the storage temperature and humidity range. The limit values for